< Zhong Wang Wireless Earphone Co., Limited >

Federal Communication Commission Equipment Authorization Division, Application Processing Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21048

<May 24, 2018>

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Hereby we requests to supersede follow data from application FCC ID: <2AIFN-ZW-19>

Exhibit Type: <Appendix A of test data BT Classics> <Test Report BT Classics> <RF exposure evaluation> <Operation description> Description: <Test data of BT Classics> <Test Report of BT Classics> <RF exposure evaluation> <Operation description>

Reason:

<Manufacturer made a mistake on Bluetooth version, add 3M (8DPSK) test data and revised test report, RF exposure evaluation, Operation description>

The files have been uploaded again by using correct Exhibit Type.

Sincerely,

Tina Liu

May 24, 2018 (*Place, date*)

(Signature)

Tina Liu & Zhong Wang Wireless Earphone Co., Limited

(Name in blockletters & companystamp)